503623190 12/22/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3669821

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I.D. WORKSHOP INC.	11/08/2015

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIKE, INC.
Street Address:	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005-6453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13771503	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 6710 A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51-2719 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ASLAN BAGHDADI** SIGNATURE: /Aslan Baghdadi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-12-22 51-2719 ID Workshop to NIKE Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-12-22 51-2719 ID Workshop to NIKE Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037349 FRAME: 0387 503623190

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number: 51-2719

U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/771,503

We, the assignor, I.D. Workshop Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having our place of business at 1001 SE Water Ave., Studio 175, Portland, Oregon, U.S.A., do hereby declare that we assigned our entire right, title and interest to the above-identified patent application onto the assignees, (1) NIKE Inc. and (2) NIKE Innovate C.V., having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, U.S.A., respectively, as of the date of execution of the I.D. Workshop Inc. signatory below.

- Assignce: NIKE, Inc.
 a) Territory: U.S.A.
- 2. Assignee: NIKE Innovate C.V.

a) Territory: All other states (except U.S.A.)

This	8th	day of	November	. 2015.
1.1113	Out	gay or	(ACADITION)	2 mer 1 m

Assignor: L.N. Workshop Inc.

(Corporate Seal)

By:

Name in Full: Damon Clegg

Title: President

This_	24	_day of	Dogwie	, 2015
		nee: NIKE	, Inc.	
	Ву:	<u> </u>	i Un Com	
	Name	in Full: Ti	mothy J. Crean	
	Title:	Attorney i	n Fact	
This	2. 2.	_day of	Dozavkez	, 2015
		nee: NIKE	Innovate C.V.	
	Ву:	-74	y 60ay	
	Name	in Full: Ti	mothy J. Crean	
	Title:	Manager		